2016022720 31 2016 10:25 P 4		0	BKP IND	EXAM SCAN	_0391 MB PRF
			Register of Dec	IANE L. BATTIATO eds, Douglas County, NE 6 10:25:01.84	
			2016	022720	
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FO	OR REGISTER OF	DEEDS REG	2016	022720 - -	*
	OR REGISTER OF		2016	022720 - A	
UCC REC			2016	022720 - A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UCC REC			2016	022720 - A	

Me

RETURN TO:

UCCIDI

CHECK NUMBER

4729489

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS							
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141							
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.cc	om						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 11268 - W	/F -BBG-SAN	1					
P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 NEN	66977						
		THE ADOVE SE	) ) ) )	R FILING OFFICE	IISE ONI V		
File with: Douglas County Reg. of Deed 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING STAT	EMENT AM	ENDMENT is to be filed			
2011074619 9/2/2011 CC NE Douglas County Reg. of Deeds		(or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13					
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified abo Statement	ove is terminated with	h respect to the security interest	l(s) of Secure	d Party authorizing this	Termination		
<ol> <li>ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7 For partial assignment, complete Items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected</li> </ol>			f Assignor in i	tem 9			
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	bove with respect to	the security interest(s) of Secur	ed Party auth	orizing this Continuation	on Statement is		
Check one of these two boxes.	one of these three bo HANGE name and/or em 6a or 6b; and item		ame: Comple	te itemDELETE.na	me: Give record name		
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record ite  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Chan			b, and item 7	c to be delete	d in item 6a or 6b		
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME TSP OMAHA, LLC	ige - provide only <u>on</u>	e name (oa or ou)					
OR 66, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information 7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	on Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name	me; do not omît, r	modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)		
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)					SUFFIX		
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	L covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS			) (name of Ass	signor, if this is an Assiç	gnment)		
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	vide name of authoriz	ring Debtor					
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association OR Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	VAI NAME	ΔΩΩΙΤΙΟ	NAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
BU. INDIVIDUAL & SURIVAME	FINOT PERSON	AUF HUMF	ADDITIO	THE PRINCIPIES INCO	SSI FIX		
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: TSP OMAF	HA, LLC						

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11, INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2011074619 9/2/2011 CC NE Douglas County Reg. of Deeds 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME TSP OMAHA, LLC ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) SUFFIX 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): **Debtor Name and Address:** TSP OMAHA, LLC - 1112 N west Ave , Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Secured Party Name and Address: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association - 733 Marquette Avenue, Suite 1000, Minneapolis, MN 55479 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing See uploaded Attachment 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): TSP Omaha LLC 1112 N West Ave Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 52966977-NE-555 11268 - WF -BBG-SAN ANTONIO-

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association File with: Douglas County Reg. of Deeds, NE



200140970261100170

## COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Principal Loan Date Maturity Loan No Cat / Coll Account Officer Initials \$51,857.00 08-31-2011 12-01-2013 9122211329 34 11080115101 80238

References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.

Any item above containing \*\*\*\*\* has been omitted due to text length limitations.

Grantor:

TSP Omeha, LLC 1112 N West Ave Slottx Falls, SD 57104 Lender:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Sloux Falls Susiness Bkg.

101 M. Phillips Avenue Sloux Falls, SD 57104

\*-THIS COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT dated August 31, 2011, is made and executed between TSP Omaha, LLC ("Grantor") and Well's Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender").

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. For valuable consideration, Grantor grants to Lender a security interest in the Collateral to secure the Indebtedness and agrees that Lender shall have the rights stated in this Agreement with respect to the Collateral, in addition to all other rights which Lender may have by law.

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION. The word "Collateral" as used in this Agreement means the following described property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and wherever located, in which Grantor is giving to Lender a security interest for the payment of the Indebtedness and performance of all other obligations under the Note and this Agreement:

All Inventory, Chattel Paper, Accounts, Equipment, General Intangibles and Fixtures

In addition, the word "Collateral" elso includes all the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and wherever located:

- (A) All accessions, attachments, accessories, tools, parts, supplies, replacements of and additions to any of the collateral described herein, whether added now or later.
- (B) All products and produce of any of the property described in this Collateral section.
- (C) All accounts, general intangibles, instruments, rents, monies, payments, and all other rights, erising out of a sale, lease, consignment or other disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section.
- (D) All proceeds (including insurance proceeds) from the sale, destruction, loss, or other disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section, and sums due from a third party who has damaged or destroyed the Collateral or from that party's insurer, whether due to judgment, settlement or other process.
- (E) All records and data relating to any of the property described in this Collateral section, whether in the form of a writing, photograph, microfiche, or electronic media, together with all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all computer software required to utilize, create, maintain, and process any such records or data on electronic media.

Some or all of the Collateral may be located on the following described real estate:

Units 205, 210 and 215, in BLOOMFIELD HILLS PROFESSIONAL PARK, a condominium property regime organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, in the City of Ornaha, in Douglas County Nebraska, pursuant to Master Deed and Declaration dated March 31, 2005 and recorded April 1, 2005, as instrument No. 2005036453 of the Records of Douglas County, Nebraska. (the record owner of the real property is TSP Ornaha, LLC; 1112 N West Ave; Sloux Falls, SD 57104).

CROSS-CÓLLATERALIZATION. In addition to the Note, this Agreement secures all obligations, debts and liabilities, plus interest thereon, of Grantor to Lender, or any one or more of them, as well as all claims by Lender against Grantor or any one or more of them, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether related or unrelated to the purpose of the Note, whether voluntary or otherwise, whether due or not due, direct or indirect, determined or undetermined, absolute or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated, whether Grantor may be liable individually or jointly with others, whether obligated as guarantor, surety, accommodation party or otherwise, and whether recovery upon such amounts may be or hereafter may become barred by any statute of limitations, and whether the obligation to repay such amounts may be or hereafter may become otherwise unenforceable.

FUTURE ADVANCES. In addition to the Note, this Agreement secures all future advances made by Lender to Grantor regardless of whether the advances are made a) pursuant to a commitment or b) for the same purposes.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender reserves a right of setoff in all Grantor's accounts with Lender (whether checking, savings, or some other account). This includes all accounts Grantor holds jointly with someone else and all accounts Grantor may open in the future. However, this does not include any IRA or Keogh accounts, or any trust accounts for which setoff would be prohibited by law. Grantor authorizes Lender, to the extent permitted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on the Indebtedness against any and all such accounts, and, at Lender's option, to administratively freeze all such accounts to allow Lender to protect Lender's charge and setoff rights provided in this paragraph.

GRANTOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE COLLATERAL. With respect to the Collateral, Grantor represents and promises to Lender that:

Perfection of Security Interest. Grantor agrees to take whatever actions are requested by Lender to perfect and continue Lender's security interest in the Colleteral. Upon request of Lender, Grantor will deliver to Lender any and all of the documents evidencing or constituting the Colleteral, and Grantor will note Lender's interest upon any and all chattel paper and instruments if not delivered to Lender for possession by Lender. This is a continuing Security Agreement and will continue in effect even though all or any part of the indebtedness is paid in full and even though for a period of time Grantor may not be indebted to Lender.

Notices to Lender. Grantor will promptly notify Lender in writing at Lender's address shown above (or such other addresses as Lender may